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THIS PAGE MUST BE RETURNED TO PRINCIPAL 6 WEEKS PRIOR TO
EVENT FOR BOARD APPROVAL

Overnight (Extended) Instructional/Athletic Trip Request

1.

2

3.

Trip Dates MAY [OHA e \";;L

. Teacher in Charge SH EXL Sond e

Destination  LONE LAE [ BOULDAL. LoD&

. Purpose of Trip LG')’SQMH L@ [ e Ve p

. Class/Group D\Zt LCTES - / COLO(L GurseD Number of Students l O

. Departure Date/Time/Place M’\M Ld& H /’7"‘ Retum Date/Time/Place W% '( l 3 h ZP ~~
. Estimated Miles to Destination \'{ S/

. Mode of Transportation p LTy Cavl

1t is agreed that students will not ride in the back of pick-up trucks, with or without campers or shells, or in motorized
campers or camper vans. All vehicles must be equipped with seat belts and all occupants must be securely buckled.

. List private drivers (license # and proof of insurance must be on file with the District Office for each driver)

[V I . N o Tt Ao & O

. Total cost of Trip (list detailed breakdown for travel, food, lodging, etc.) / %7)

. Funding Source 61\)0 SwTS

. Cost to each student KS-D

12 i /
13. Number of students attending (O Number of teachers t Number of schoot days missed fﬁ , a
14. Number of chaperones 5 Names of chaperones wACC  BHE d~ Frec 1 OFFTICE

15.

16.

18.

19.

Name, address, and phone number of hotel/motel/accommodations where trip participants will be housed overnight during the
trip

List adults with current First Aid Training §H (——ﬂ & S O~

. All students have medical insurance? Yes or No
Any students with special medical conditions/potential medical problems? Yes or No

Miscellaneous

Any changes in the above information must be reported to the principal prior to departure.

Staff Signature ﬁ % Date z( ’[ﬁ

Principal’s Approval i Date /Z ()/ (?
l | / BOARD A{'PROVL})
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BISHOP UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
***QVERNIGHT TRIP***

School H6 v 5

Emergency Medical Treatment Authorization/Parental Waiver and Hold Harmless Agreement

Dear Parent(s) or Guardian(s):

Our class is going on an instructional/athletic trip to _ QUG LALE / BouLoat LO VEE
fU

The class will leave on I A—’\/ LO at [ A (AM/PM)

T
and return on MM ] :5, at approximately Z € T~ (AM/PM)

The students will betransported by Bus / Car. The individual needs of your child for the trip will
be: ?)fzt VAT ¢

..................C.lI‘l.....l.ll.l....l...Il...............l.l........ll....l.

Please Fill in This Portion and Return to School

has my permission to go on this trip. Realizing that my child will be carefully
supervised by his/her teacher, I hereby release the Bishop Unified School District from any liability
that might arise from the trip.

Signed (Parent or Guardian)

Medical Emergency: Does this student have a medical condition that may require special
medication or procedures in case of an emergency? Yes No . If "yes", please
explain:




LEADERSHIP WORKSHOP
MAY 10" — 13", 2018

THURSDAY, MAY 10"

1:00 Leave Bishop
2:00 Unload Cars — Help Set Up
3:00 Tour Boulder Lodge
Find music for routines
6:00 Dinner (Pizza)
8:30 Discuss goals, expectations of camp

Review Schedule
Assign Cooking & Cleaning Groups

Review Menu
10:00 Bed Time
FRIDAY, MAY 11"
8:00 Breakfast (1 cooks, 2 cleans)
9:00 Warm-ups / Stretching
Make up Warm-up Routine
10:00 Dance & Color Guard Technique
Make up routine
11:00 LEADERSHIP TALKS
-Responsibilities of each position
-Working with peers

-Dealing with conflict
-Setting a good example

12:00 Lunch (Adults)
2:30 Camp Routine
5:00 Teaching groups

Work on how to teach
Each student will teach a 32-count routine

7:30 Dinner (3 cooks, 4 cleans)

8:30 Routines / Competitions
- Choreography - Showmanship
- Judges - What / How many Divisions
Score Sheets

9:30 Comments — Concerns — Questions (CCQ)

10:00 Bed Time



SATURDAY, MAY 12%

8:00
9:00

10:00

11:00

12:30
3:00
5:30
8:00
8:30

9:30
10:00

Breakfast (4 cooks, 1 cleans)
Warm-ups / stretching
Finish Warm-up Routine
Technique
Finish Routine
LEADERSHIP TALKS
- Different personalities
- Communication
- Giving and Demanding Respect
Lunch (Adults)
Work on camp routine
Teach marching and cleaning routines
Dinner (2 cooks, 3 cleans)
Brainstorming
-Activities -Friday Outfits
-Fundraisers - Big/Little sisters
CCQ
Bed Time

SUNDAY MAY 13%

8:00
9:00

10:00
10:30
12:00

2:00
3:00

Breakfast (3 cooks, 2 cleans)
Warm-ups

Review and video routine
Technique

Review and video routine
Finish camp routine

Video routine
Lunch (Adults)
Pack Cars
Arrive Back at Home



